

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12146/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2019 in WC No. 9705/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

VIVEK KHANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER BASTI DIVISION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78428/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-05-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhand Pratap Chauhan, Adv. (Mentioned by)
for M/s. V. Maheshwari & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer for listing of the matter during vacation is rejected.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER