

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12146/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2019 in WC No.9705/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

VIVEK KHANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, BASTI DIVISION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.78428/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. I.M. Quddusi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Parmod Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Rakhi Vats, Adv.
 M/s. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Yasharth Kant, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Shanker Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Kalpana, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Sanjay Hegde, learned senior counsel appearing for the contesting respondent, the matter is adjourned to 13.09.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER